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Kerala, 2007-11

Age-Interval Total Male Female
x to xx+n nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex nqx lx nLx ex

Total
0-1 0.01148 100000 98939 74.4 0.01072 100000 99006 71.5 0.01226 100000 98880 77.3
1-5 0.00180 98852 394986 74.3 0.00160 98928 395335 71.3 0.00204 98774 394593 77.3
5-10 0.00100 98675 493126 70.4 0.00100 98770 493601 67.4 0.00095 98573 492629 73.4
10-15 0.00120 98576 492584 65.5 0.00135 98671 493022 62.4 0.00100 98479 492149 68.5
15-20 0.00285 98458 491663 60.6 0.00315 98538 492007 57.5 0.00255 98381 491335 63.5
20-25 0.00434 98177 489869 55.7 0.00568 98228 489837 52.7 0.00310 98130 489901 58.7
25-30 0.00489 97751 487585 51.0 0.00713 97669 486649 48.0 0.00300 97826 488408 53.9
30-35 0.00554 97273 485089 46.2 0.00767 96974 483095 43.3 0.00364 97533 486827 49.0
35-40 0.00906 96735 481627 41.4 0.01268 96230 478321 38.6 0.00588 97178 484532 44.2
40-45 0.01233 95858 476521 36.8 0.01883 95010 470860 34.1 0.00673 96606 481495 39.4
45-50 0.01942 94677 469105 32.2 0.02798 93221 460019 29.7 0.01149 95956 477210 34.7
50-55 0.02924 92838 457846 27.8 0.04402 90612 443695 25.5 0.01539 94854 470882 30.1
55-60 0.04470 90123 441215 23.6 0.06241 86623 420379 21.5 0.02794 93394 460994 25.5
60-65 0.06998 86094 416391 19.5 0.09726 81217 387400 17.8 0.04400 90785 444783 21.1
65-70 0.10941 80069 379897 15.8 0.14028 73318 342277 14.4 0.08220 86791 417700 17.0
70-75 0.18414 71309 325350 12.4 0.23454 63033 279460 11.3 0.14413 79656 371548 13.3
75-80 0.27203 58178 252249 9.6 0.32139 48249 202359 9.0 0.23529 68175 302713 10.1
80+85 0.39964 42352 169118 7.3 0.42745 32743 127652 7.1 0.38069 52135 211769 7.3
85+          ... 25426 139258 5.5          ... 18747 104554 5.6          ... 32288 171167 5.3

Rural
0-1 0.01210 100000 98883 74.4 0.01132 100000 98953 71.2 0.01294 100000 98821 77.6
1-5 0.00180 98790 394735 74.3 0.00160 98868 395096 71.0 0.00200 98706 394333 77.6
5-10 0.00110 98612 492789 70.4 0.00110 98710 493278 67.1 0.00115 98509 492263 73.7
10-15 0.00135 98504 492186 65.5 0.00150 98601 492638 62.2 0.00120 98396 491685 68.8
15-20 0.00265 98371 491265 60.6 0.00285 98454 491648 57.3 0.00245 98278 490830 63.9
20-25 0.00429 98110 489563 55.7 0.00593 98173 489534 52.4 0.00275 98038 489530 59.1
25-30 0.00549 97689 487142 51.0 0.00797 97591 486059 47.7 0.00324 97768 488073 54.2
30-35 0.00593 97153 484389 46.2 0.00817 96813 482165 43.1 0.00399 97451 486336 49.4
35-40 0.00936 96577 480764 41.5 0.01282 96022 477254 38.4 0.00633 97062 483833 44.6
40-45 0.01258 95673 475536 36.9 0.01967 94791 469606 33.9 0.00643 96448 480745 39.8
45-50 0.01937 94470 468091 32.3 0.02949 92927 458220 29.5 0.01000 95827 476922 35.1
50-55 0.02973 92640 456772 27.9 0.04430 90187 441513 25.3 0.01623 94869 470822 30.4
55-60 0.04522 89886 439917 23.7 0.06293 86191 418175 21.4 0.02842 93329 460509 25.9
60-65 0.06905 85821 415261 19.7 0.09795 80767 385150 17.6 0.04159 90677 444741 21.5
65-70 0.11099 79895 378784 15.9 0.14393 72856 339458 14.3 0.08217 86905 418320 17.4
70-75 0.18313 71028 324205 12.6 0.23452 62370 276499 11.2 0.14194 79764 372426 13.7
75-80 0.27202 58020 251480 9.8 0.32653 47744 199640 8.9 0.23103 68443 304429 10.5
80+85 0.38930 42238 169781 7.5 0.43424 32154 124787 7.0 0.35765 52631 216806 7.8
85+          ... 25794 147669 5.7          ... 18191 99338 5.5          ... 33808 196069 5.8

Urban
0-1 0.00948 100000 99119 74.5 0.00879 100000 99181 72.5 0.01017 100000 99065 76.6
1-5 0.00184 99052 395777 74.2 0.00160 99121 396109 72.2 0.00212 98983 395408 76.4
5-10 0.00060 98870 494204 70.4 0.00080 98963 494616 68.3 0.00040 98773 493766 72.5
10-15 0.00060 98811 493907 65.4 0.00075 98884 494233 63.3 0.00040 98734 493569 67.6
15-20 0.00345 98752 493051 60.5 0.00399 98810 493215 58.4 0.00290 98694 492895 62.6
20-25 0.00449 98412 490944 55.7 0.00489 98415 490878 53.6 0.00414 98408 490996 57.8
25-30 0.00315 97970 489075 50.9 0.00429 97934 488641 48.8 0.00215 98001 489456 53.0
30-35 0.00429 97662 487343 46.0 0.00633 97514 486158 44.0 0.00255 97790 488366 48.1
35-40 0.00817 97243 484389 41.2 0.01223 96896 481749 39.3 0.00449 97541 486708 43.2
40-45 0.01159 96448 479645 36.6 0.01642 95711 474832 34.8 0.00747 97103 483888 38.4
45-50 0.01947 95331 472337 31.9 0.02354 94139 465587 30.3 0.01568 96377 478270 33.7
50-55 0.02773 93474 461295 27.5 0.04317 91923 450425 26.0 0.01287 94866 471406 29.2
55-60 0.04312 90882 445342 23.2 0.06100 87955 427137 22.0 0.02653 93645 462705 24.5
60-65 0.07255 86963 420047 19.2 0.09532 82590 394229 18.3 0.05080 91160 445243 20.1
65-70 0.10458 80654 383565 15.5 0.12932 74717 350839 14.9 0.08231 86530 416276 16.0
70-75 0.18740 72219 329053 11.9 0.23466 65055 288476 11.7 0.15081 79407 369264 12.2
75-80 0.27203 58685 254771 9.1 0.30409 49789 210870 9.5 0.24894 67432 297787 8.9
80+85 0.43738 42721 166431 6.5 0.40090 34649 137464 7.6 0.46135 50646 195346 6.0
85+          ... 24036 112711 4.7          ... 20758 126733 6.1          ... 27280 109017 4.0


